

VILLAGE COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING VIA ZOOM TELECONFERENCE TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO FRIDAY, JANUARY 24, 2025 1:00 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND NOTICE OF MEETING
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 4. NEW BUSINESS
- 5. EXECUTIVE SESSION

An executive session may be held by the Council under NMSA 1978 Section 10-15-1(8) meetings for the discussion of the purchase, acquisition or disposal or real property or water rights by the public body.

- 6. A. Discussion, consideration and approval of Resolution No. 2025-004 an agreement to release a reversionary clause against the title for 7 Firehouse Rd., a property owned by the Village of Taos Ski Valley, in exchange for consideration in the amount of \$125,000.00
- 7. ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE DATE, TIME & PLACE OF THE NEXT MEETING OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL
- 8. ADJOURNMENT